
From: Derek Kilborn <Derek.Kilborn@stpete.org>  
Sent: Wednesday, May 19, 2021 11:11 AM 
To: 'Brian J. Aungst Jr.' <BJA@macfar.com>; Chatman, Rodney S <rschatman@co.pinellas.fl.us> 
Cc: Fisher, Linda A <lfisher@co.pinellas.fl.us>; Rahman, Nousheen <NRahman@co.pinellas.fl.us>; Jablon, 
Tina <TMJablon@co.pinellas.fl.us>; Klug, Della <dklug@co.pinellas.fl.us>; Michael Dema 
<Michael.Dema@stpete.org>; Pergo <pergo@gulfcoastconsultinginc.com>; Les Porter 
<lportercfit@gmail.com>; Stricklin, Carol L <clstricklin@co.pinellas.fl.us>; Klug, Della 
<dklug@co.pinellas.fl.us>; Lugo, Jo A <jlugo@co.pinellas.fl.us>; Morris, Anne 
<amorris@co.pinellas.fl.us>; Elizabeth Abernethy <Elizabeth.Abernethy@stpete.org> 
Subject: RE: Raytheon Property Case 
 

CAUTION:    
This message has originated from Outside of the Organization. Do Not Click on links or open 
attachments unless you are expecting the correspondence from the sender and know the content is 
safe. 

All, 
 
Good morning. Per the local applicant’s request and by way of this email, the City of St. Petersburg 
formally withdraws its application for map amendment. I will notice our City team, as well as, the State 
Department of Economic Opportunity.  
 
I will also send an information update to my email registry for this application. I will note that the local 
applicant has formally withdrawn their application and is considering other options under the existing 
zoning and future land use map categories. 
 
Thank you everyone for your hard work on this complex application! 
 
Respectfully, 
Derek Kilborn, Manager 
Urban Planning and Historic Preservation Division 
Planning and Development Services Department 
One 4th Street North 
Derek.kilborn@stpete.org 
(727) 893-7872 
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